TOPLINE

Monthly Harvard CAPS-Harris Poll: January 2022

This survey was conducted online within the United States from January 19-20, 2022 among 1,815 registered voters by The Harris
Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital
status, household size, income, employment, political party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their
actual proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for respondents’ propensity to be online.



Base | n=1,815
POLITICAL PARTY*
Democrat 38%
Republican 36%
Independent 24%
Other 2%
LOCALE
Urban 29%
Suburban 47%
Rural 24%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
Liberal 22%
Moderate 37%
Conservative 41%

Base | n=1,815
AGE*
18-34 25%
35-49 24%
50-64 29%
65+ 23%
SEX*
Male 48%
Female 52%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 7%
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 56%
4-year college degree or more 37%
RACE/ETHNICITY*
White 68%
Black/African American 12%
Hispanic 13%
Asian 5%

Other

2%




Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
18-34 469
25%

35-49 449
24%

50-64 536
29%

65+ 426
23%

Mean 49.2
Std. Dev. 17.35
std. Err. 0.41
Sigma 1880

100%

Q4007 What is your age?
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22 Jan 2022
Table 1



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Male 901
48%

Female 969
52%

Non-binary or Gender Non- 6
conforming *
Prefer not to answer 4
*

Sigma 1880

100%

Q4005 What is your gender?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 3
Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
United States 1880
100%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Alabama 35
2%

Alaska 3
*

Arizona 71
4%

Arkansas 9
*

California 197
11%

Colorado 25
1%

Connecticut 26
1%

Delaware 9
*

District of Columbia 11
1%

Florida 139
7%

Georgia 69
4%

Hawaii 21
1%

Idaho 2
*

Illinois 75
4%

Indiana 38
2%

Iowa 12
1%

Kansas 13
1%

Kentucky 22
1%

S2 In which state do you reside?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 4
S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1880
Louisiana 14
1%

Maine 7
*

Maryland 43
2%

Massachusetts 29
2%

Michigan 52
3%

Minnesota 36
2%

Mississippi 12
1%

Missouri 34
2%

Montana 2
*

Nebraska 12
1%

Nevada 30
2%

New Hampshire 4
*

New Jersey 47
3%

New Mexico 6
*

New York 147
8%

North Carolina 54
3%

North Dakota -
Ohio 90
5%

Oklahoma 21
1%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 4
S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1880
Oregon 24
1%

Pennsylvania 69
4%

Rhode Island 5
*

South Carolina 27
1%

South Dakota 3
*

Tennessee 45
2%

Texas 148
8%

Utah 7
*

Vermont 3
*

Virginia 40
2%

Washington 40
2%

West Virginia 18
1%

Wisconsin 32
2%

Wyoming 1
*

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 5
S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Yes 1880
100%

No -
Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 6
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Right track 622
33%

Wrong track 1106
59%

Don't know / Unsure 153
8%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Right track 542
29%

Wrong track 1161l
62%

Don't know / Unsure 178
9%

Sigma 1880

100%

M2 In general,

do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 740
(Net) 39%
Strongly approve 339
18%

Somewhat approve 401
21%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1013
(Net) 54%
Somewhat disapprove 253
13%

Strongly disapprove 760
40%

Don't Know/Not Sure 127
7%

Sigma 1880

100%

M3ALT Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Reacting to coronavirus 825
44%
Stimulating jobs 764
41%
Administering the government 745
40%
Fighting terrorism 706
38%
Dealing with violence and 673
crime in the country 36%
Foreign affairs 663
35%
The economy 653
35%
Immigration 630
34%
Handing inflation 584
31%
Handling Afghanistan' 569

30%

M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on

Summary Of Approve
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Handing inflation 1139
61%

Handling Afghanistan' 1092
58%

The economy 1091
58%

Immigration 1063
57%

Dealing with violence and 1039
crime in the country 55%
Foreign affairs 1021
54%

Administering the government 989
53%

Stimulating jobs 960
51%

Fighting terrorism 958
51%

Reacting to coronavirus 938

50%

M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on

Summary Of Disapprove

Page 12

22 Jan 2022
Table 10



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Approve (Net) 653
35%

Strongly approve 290
15%

Somewhat approve 363
19%

Disapprove (Net) 1091
58%

Somewhat disapprove 301
16%

Strongly disapprove 790
42%

Don't know/Not sure 136
7%

Sigma 1880

100%

M3A_1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on

The economy
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Approve (Net) 663
35%

Strongly approve 297
16%

Somewhat approve 365
19%

Disapprove (Net) 1021
54%

Somewhat disapprove 295
16%

Strongly disapprove 725
39%

Don't know/Not sure 197
10%

Sigma 1880

100%

M3A_2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on

Foreign affairs
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 13
M3A_3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...?

Fighting terrorism

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Approve (Net) 706
38%

Strongly approve 285
15%

Somewhat approve 421
22%

Disapprove (Net) 958
51%

Somewhat disapprove 271
14%

Strongly disapprove 687
37%

Don't know/Not sure 216
11%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total
1815

1880

745
40%

296
16%

449
24%

989
53%

295
16%

693
37%

147
8%

1880
100%

M3A_4 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on

Administering the government

Page 16

22 Jan 2022
Table 14



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Approve (Net) 764
41%

Strongly approve 341
18%

Somewhat approve 423
23%

Disapprove (Net) 960
51%

Somewhat disapprove 278
15%

Strongly disapprove 682
36%

Don't know/Not sure 156
8%

Sigma 1880

100%

M3A_5 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on

Stimulating jobs
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

1815

1880

630
34%

277
15%

353
19%

1063
57%

252
13%

811
43%

187
10%

1880
100%

M3A_6 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on

Immigration
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

1815

1880

825
44%

405
22%

420
22%

938
50%

276
15%

662
35%

117
6%

1880
100%

M3A_7 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on

Reacting to coronavirus
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Approve (Net) 673
36%

Strongly approve 256
14%

Somewhat approve 417
22%

Disapprove (Net) 1039
55%

Somewhat disapprove 287
15%

Strongly disapprove 752
40%

Don't know/Not sure 168
9%

Sigma 1880

100%

M3A_8 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on

Dealing with violence and crime in the country
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Approve (Net) 569
30%

Strongly approve 270
14%

Somewhat approve 298
16%

Disapprove (Net) 1092
58%

Somewhat disapprove 269
14%

Strongly disapprove 823
44%

Don't know/Not sure 220
12%

Sigma 1880

100%

M3A_9 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on

Handling Afghanistan'
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Approve (Net) 584
31%

Strongly approve 235
12%

Somewhat approve 349
19%

Disapprove (Net) 1139
61%

Somewhat disapprove 301
16%

Strongly disapprove 838
45%

Don't know/Not sure 157
8%

Sigma 1880

100%

M3A_10 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on

Handing inflation
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 21
BID1 Is Joe Biden mentally fit to serve as President of the United States or do you have doubts about his fitness for office?

Base: Respondents Split Across BID1

Total

Unweighted Base 917
Weighted Base 926
He is mentally fit 433
47%

I have doubts about his 494
fitness 53%
Sigma 926

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 22
BID2 Do you think Joe Biden is showing he is too old to be President or do you think he is showing he is fit to be president?

Base: Respondents Split Across BID2

Total

Unweighted Base 898
Weighted Base 954
Showing he is too old 579
61%

Showing he is fit to be 375
president 39%
Sigma 954

100%



Page 25

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 23
BID3 Do you think President Biden is able to handle difficult international issues like defending Ukraine from the Russians
and protecting Taiwan from China or is he not able to handle these kinds of problems?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Is able to handle difficult 861
international issues 46%
Is not able 1019
54%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Approve (Net) 912
48%

Strongly approve 325
17%

Somewhat approve 587
31%

Disapprove (Net) 969
52%

Somewhat disapprove 517
28%

Strongly disapprove 451
24%

Sigma 1880

100%

M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Approve (Net) 748
40%

Strongly approve 285
15%

Somewhat approve 462
25%

Disapprove (Net) 1133
60%

Somewhat disapprove 469
25%

Strongly disapprove 663
35%

Sigma 1880

100%

M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Page 27

22 Jan 2022
Table 25



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

1815

1880

565
30%

166

399

21%

1114
59%

557
30%

557
30%

201
11%

1880
100%

CON1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Strong (Net) 693
37%

Very strong 222
12%

Somewhat strong 471
25%

Weak (Net) 1187
63%

Somewhat weak 778
41%

Very weak 409
22%

Sigma 1880

100%

I3 How strong do you think the U.S.

economy is today?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 28
I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Improving 474

25%
Getting worse 842

45%
Just as well off 564

30%
Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 29
OUT1 In general, are you feeling optimistic or pessimistic about your life over the next year?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Optimistic 792
42%

Pessimistic 614
33%

About the same 474
25%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Mostly/Somewhat Returned To 945
Normal (Net) 50%
Mostly returned to normal 319
17%

Somewhat returned to 626
normal 33%
Not At All/Not Really 935
Returned To Normal (Net) 50%
Not really returned to 651
normal 35%
Not at all 284
15%

Sigma 1880

100%

OUT2 In general,

how much do you think your life has returned to normal since the start of the pandemic?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 31
OUT3 Do you think the pandemic is getting better or worse or is it staying about the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Getting better 499
27%

Getting worse 726
39%

Staying about the same 655
35%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 32
Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Republican 718
38%

Democrat 672
36%

Independent 427
23%

Other 63
3%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 561
Weighted Base 718
Strong Republican 448
62%

Not-so-strong Republican 270
38%

Sigma 718

100%

Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 34
Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 722
Weighted Base 672
Strong Democrat 423
63%

Not-so-strong Democrat 249
37%

Sigma 672

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 532
Weighted Base 490
Republican/Democratic 244
50%

Democratic/Republican 246
50%

Sigma 490

100%

Q1912 Insert text assignment
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 36
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 529
Weighted Base 487
Lean Republican 135
28%

Lean Democrat 97
20%

Do not lean either way 254
52%

Sigma 487

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 37
GOPPRIM1 If the Republican presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Donald Trump 636
34%

Mike Pence 219
12%

Ron DeSantis 145
8%

Nikki Hayley 81
4%

Ted Cruz 70
4%

Marco Rubio 67
4%

Tim Scott 48
3%

Mike Pompeo 45
2%

Other 569
30%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Mike Pence

Ron DeSantis

Ted Cruz

Nikki Hayley

Marco Rubio

Tim Scott

Mike Pompeo

Other

Sigma

Total

1815

1880

375
20%

316
17%

166
9%

138
7%

98
5%

76

63

3%

648
34%

1880
100%

GOPPRIM2 If former President Donald Trump does not run for president in 2024,

who would you vote for in the GOP primary?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Joe Biden

Joe Manchin

Bernie Sanders

Kamala Harris

Hillary Clinton

Pete Buttigieg

Elizabeth Warren

Stacey Abrams

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Amy Klobuchar

Someone else

Don't know/Unsure

Sigma

Total

1815

1880

300
16%

148
8%

140
7%

137
7%

129
7%

69

60

3%

51
3%

49
3%

24
1%

311
17%

462
25%

1880
100%

DEM2024A If the Democratic presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today

who would you vote for?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Kamala Harris 238
13%

Hillary Clinton 182
10%

Joe Manchin 171
9%

Bernie Sanders 159
8%

Pete Buttigieg 93
5%

Elizabeth Warren 87
5%

Stacey Abrams 64
3%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 61
3%

Amy Klobuchar 49
3%

Someone else 278
15%

Don't know/Unsure 497
26%

Sigma 1880

100%

DEM2024B If President Biden decides not to run again in 2024,

who would you prefer to be the Democratic candidate?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 41
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Joe Biden 1719
91%
Donald Trump 1710
91%
U.S. Military 1672
89%
Police 1666
89%
Hillary Clinton 1664
88%
Kamala Harris 1640
87%
Black Lives Matter 1620
86%
Nancy Pelosi 1608
86%
FBI 1593
85%
Centers for Disease Control 1587
84%
CNN 1576
84%
Bernie Sanders 1575
84%
Fox News 1568
83%
Mike Pence 1552
83%
U.S. Supreme Court 1552
83%
Department of Justice 1546
82%
China 1517
81%
Russia 1491

79%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 41
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total

Vladimir Putin 1472
78%

Ted Cruz 1466
78%

Mitch McConnell 1402
75%

MSNBC 1396
74%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 1362
72%

NATO 1350
72%

Chuck Schumer 1349
72%

Andrew Cuomo 1342
71%

Chris Cuomo 1333
71%

Antifa 1274
68%

Ron DeSantis 1235
66%

Mike Pompeo 1156
62%

Joe Manchin 1156
61%

Kristen Sinema 966
51%

Tim Scott 894
48%

Anthony Blinken 846

45%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 42
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
U.S. Military 1411
75%

Police 1254
67%

FBI 1035
55%

U.S. Supreme Court 1018
54%

Centers for Disease Control 970
52%

Department of Justice 929
49%

Donald Trump 877
47%

Fox News 870
46%

Mike Pence 830
44%

NATO 819
44%

Black Lives Matter 796
42%

Ted Cruz 777
41%

CNN 777
41%

Bernie Sanders 738
39%

Joe Biden 725
39%

Ron DeSantis 706
38%

MSNBC 691
37%

Kamala Harris 677

36%



Page 46

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 42
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Hillary Clinton 661
35%

Nancy Pelosi 594
32%

Joe Manchin 589
31%

Mitch McConnell 558
30%

Mike Pompeo 551
29%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 524
28%

Tim Scott 504
27%

Chuck Schumer 500
27%

Kristen Sinema 458
24%

Chris Cuomo 397
21%

Anthony Blinken 367
19%

Andrew Cuomo 348
18%

Russia 323
17%

China 309
16%

Vladimir Putin 300
16%

Antifa 274

15%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 43
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
China 1208
64%

Vladimir Putin 1172
62%

Russia 1167
62%

Nancy Pelosi 1015
54%

Hillary Clinton 1003
53%

Antifa 1000
53%

Andrew Cuomo 995
53%

Joe Biden 994
53%

Kamala Harris 963
51%

Chris Cuomo 935
50%

Chuck Schumer 849
45%

Mitch McConnell 843
45%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 838
45%

Bernie Sanders 837
45%

Donald Trump 833
44%

Black Lives Matter 824
44%

CNN 798
42%

Mike Pence 723

38%



Page 48

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 43
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

MSNBC 705
38%

Fox News 698
37%

Ted Cruz 689
37%

Centers for Disease Control 617
33%

Department of Justice 617
33%

Mike Pompeo 605
32%

Joe Manchin 567
30%

FBI 558
30%

U.S. Supreme Court 534
28%

NATO 531
28%

Ron DeSantis 529
28%

Kristen Sinema 508
27%

Anthony Blinken 480
26%

Police 412
22%

Tim Scott 391
21%

U.S. Military 261

14%



Page 49

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 44

F1_1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Hillary Clinton

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1664
88%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 661
(Sub-Net) 35%
Very favorable 263

14%

Favorable 398

21%

Very Unfavorable/ 1003
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 53%
Unfavorable 258
14%

Very unfavorable 745
40%

Never heard of them 37
2%

No opinion 179
10%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 50

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 45
F1_2 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1710
91%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 877
(Sub-Net) 47%
Very favorable 511

27%

Favorable 366

19%

Very Unfavorable/ 833
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 44%
Unfavorable 203

11%

Very unfavorable 630

34%

Never heard of them 29
2%

No opinion 141
8%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 51

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 46
F1_3 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Pence

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1552
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 830
(Sub-Net) 44%
Very favorable 279

15%

Favorable 551

29%

Very Unfavorable/ 723
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 38%
Unfavorable 333
18%

Very unfavorable 390
21%

Never heard of them 76
4%

No opinion 252
13%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 52

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 47

F1_4 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Nancy Pelosi

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1608
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 594
(Sub-Net) 32%
Very favorable 249

13%

Favorable 344

18%

Very Unfavorable/ 1015
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 54%
Unfavorable 210
11%

Very unfavorable 805
43%

Never heard of them 73
4%

No opinion 199
11%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 53

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 48
F1_5 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mitch McConnell

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1402
75%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 558
(Sub-Net) 30%
Very favorable 162

9%

Favorable 396

21%

Very Unfavorable/ 843
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 364

19%

Very unfavorable 479

25%

Never heard of them 113
6%

No opinion 366
19%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 54

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 49
F1_6 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Chuck Schumer

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1349
72%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 500
(Sub-Net) 27%
Very favorable 176

9%

Favorable 324

17%

Very Unfavorable/ 849
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 266

14%

Very unfavorable 583

31%

Never heard of them 163
9%

No opinion 368
20%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 55

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 50
F1_7 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Joe Biden

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1719
91%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 725
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 344

18%

Favorable 382

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 994
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 53%
Unfavorable 244

13%

Very unfavorable 750

40%

Never heard of them 26
1%

No opinion 134
7%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 51
F1_9 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

U.S. Military

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1672
89%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1411
(Sub-Net) 75%
Very favorable 758

40%

Favorable 653
35%

Very Unfavorable/ 261
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 14%
Unfavorable 133
7%

Very unfavorable 128
7%

Never heard of them 20
1%

No opinion 188
10%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_10 Now we will show you

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1593
85%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1035
(Sub-Net) 55%
Very favorable 345

18%

Favorable 690

37%

Very Unfavorable/ 558
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 300
16%

Very unfavorable 258
14%

Never heard of them 29
2%

No opinion 258
14%

Sigma 1880

100%

some names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

FBI
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_11 Now we will show you

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1552
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1018
(Sub-Net) 54%
Very favorable 293

16%

Favorable 725

39%

Very Unfavorable/ 534
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 344
18%

Very unfavorable 189
10%

Never heard of them 34
2%

No opinion 293
16%

Sigma 1880

100%

some names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

U.

S.

Supreme Court
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Page 59

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 54
F1_13 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1362
72%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 524
(Sub-Net) 28%
Very favorable 227

12%

Favorable 298

16%

Very Unfavorable/ 838
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 213

11%

Very unfavorable 625

33%

Never heard of them 193
10%

No opinion 325
17%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_14 Now we will show you

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1546
82%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 929
(Sub-Net) 49%
Very favorable 256

14%

Favorable 673

36%

Very Unfavorable/ 617
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 33%
Unfavorable 331
18%

Very unfavorable 285
15%

Never heard of them 41
2%

No opinion 293
16%

Sigma 1880

100%

some names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Department of Justice
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 56

F1_15 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Kamala Harris

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1640
87%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 677
(Sub-Net) 36%
Very favorable 300

16%

Favorable 376

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 963
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 51%
Unfavorable 210
11%

Very unfavorable 753
40%

Never heard of them 46
2%

No opinion 195
10%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_17 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1587
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 970
(Sub-Net) 52%
Very favorable 352

19%

Favorable 618

33%

Very Unfavorable/ 617
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 33%
Unfavorable 279
15%

Very unfavorable 339
18%

Never heard of them 69
4%

No opinion 224
12%

Sigma 1880

100%

Centers for Disease Control
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Page 63

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 58

F1_18 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Police

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1666
89%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1254
(Sub-Net) 67%
Very favorable 557

30%

Favorable 697
37%

Very Unfavorable/ 412
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 22%
Unfavorable 216
12%

Very unfavorable 196
10%

Never heard of them 32
2%

No opinion 182
10%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 59
F1_20 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Black Lives Matter

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1620
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 796
(Sub-Net) 42%
Very favorable 390

21%

Favorable 406

22%

Very Unfavorable/ 824
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 44%
Unfavorable 225
12%

Very unfavorable 598
32%

Never heard of them 32
2%

No opinion 228
12%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_21 Now we will show you some

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1274
68%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 274
(Sub-Net) 15%
Very favorable 94

5%

Favorable 180

10%

Very Unfavorable/ 1000
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 53%
Unfavorable 238

13%

Very unfavorable 762

41%

Never heard of them 202
11%

No opinion 403
21%

Sigma 1880

100%

names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Antifa
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_22 Now we will show you

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1517
81%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 309
(Sub-Net) 16%
Very favorable 103

5%

Favorable 206

11%

Very Unfavorable/ 1208
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 64%
Unfavorable 343
18%

Very unfavorable 865
46%

Never heard of them 51
3%

No opinion 312
17%

Sigma 1880

100%

some names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

China
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Page 67

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 62
F1_27 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Ted Cruz

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1466
78%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 777
(Sub-Net) 41%
Very favorable 264

14%

Favorable 514

27%

Very Unfavorable/ 689
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 266

14%

Very unfavorable 423

22%

Never heard of them 101
5%

No opinion 313
17%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 63

F1_31 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Bernie Sanders

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1575
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 738
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 306

16%

Favorable 433

23%

Very Unfavorable/ 837
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 259
14%

Very unfavorable 578
31%

Never heard of them 59
3%

No opinion 246
13%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 64
F1_32 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Andrew Cuomo

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1342
71%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 348
(Sub-Net) 18%
Very favorable 106

6%

Favorable 241

13%

Very Unfavorable/ 995
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 53%
Unfavorable 304

16%

Very unfavorable 691

37%

Never heard of them 169
9%

No opinion 368
20%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_35 Now we will show you

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1491
79%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 323
(Sub-Net) 17%
Very favorable 99

5%

Favorable 224

12%

Very Unfavorable/ 1167
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 62%
Unfavorable 419
22%

Very unfavorable 748
40%

Never heard of them 48
3%

No opinion 341
18%

Sigma 1880

100%

some names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Russia
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Page 71

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 66

F1_36 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Vladimir Putin

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1472
78%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 300
(Sub-Net) 16%
Very favorable 102

5%

Favorable 198

11%

Very Unfavorable/ 1172
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 62%
Unfavorable 345
18%

Very unfavorable 828
44%

Never heard of them 95
5%

No opinion 313
17%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_37 Now we will show you

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1350
72%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 819
(Sub-Net) 44%
Very favorable 241

13%

Favorable 578

31%

Very Unfavorable/ 531
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 296

16%

Very unfavorable 234

12%

Never heard of them 113
6%

No opinion 418
22%

Sigma 1880

100%

some names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

NATO
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_39 Now we will show you some

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 894
48%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 504
(Sub-Net) 27%
Very favorable 203

11%

Favorable 301

16%

Very Unfavorable/ 391
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 21%
Unfavorable 187

10%

Very unfavorable 204
11%

Never heard of them 442
23%

No opinion 544
29%

Sigma 1880

100%

names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Tim Scott
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_40 Now we will show you

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1235
66%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 706
(Sub-Net) 38%
Very favorable 362

19%

Favorable 344

18%

Very Unfavorable/ 529
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 214

11%

Very unfavorable 315

17%

Never heard of them 245
13%

No opinion 400
21%

Sigma 1880

100%

some names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Ron DeSantis
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 70
F1_56 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Joe Manchin

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1156
61%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 589
(Sub-Net) 31%
Very favorable 193

10%

Favorable 396

21%

Very Unfavorable/ 567
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 283

15%

Very unfavorable 284

15%

Never heard of them 288
15%

No opinion 436
23%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 76

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 71
F1_57 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Kristen Sinema

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 966
51%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 458
(Sub-Net) 24%
Very favorable 138

7%

Favorable 320

17%

Very Unfavorable/ 508
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 245

13%

Very unfavorable 263

14%

Never heard of them 460
24%

No opinion 455
24%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 77

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 72
F1_59 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Pompeo

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1156
62%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 551
(Sub-Net) 29%
Very favorable 186

10%

Favorable 366

19%

Very Unfavorable/ 605
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 32%
Unfavorable 270

14%

Very unfavorable 335

18%

Never heard of them 187
10%

No opinion 537
29%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_60 Now we will show you some

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 846
45%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 367
(Sub-Net) 19%
Very favorable 128

7%

Favorable 239

13%

Very Unfavorable/ 480
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 26%
Unfavorable 204

11%

Very unfavorable 276

15%

Never heard of them 510
27%

No opinion 523
28%

Sigma 1880

100%

names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Anthony Blinken
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 74
F1_61 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Chris Cuomo

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1333
71%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 397
(Sub-Net) 21%
Very favorable 127

7%

Favorable 270

14%

Very Unfavorable/ 935
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 50%
Unfavorable 302

16%

Very unfavorable 634

34%

Never heard of them 155
8%

No opinion 392
21%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 75

F1_62 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

MSNBC

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1396
74%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 691
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 201

11%

Favorable 490

26%

Very Unfavorable/ 705
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 38%
Unfavorable 214
11%

Very unfavorable 491
26%

Never heard of them 101
5%

No opinion 382
20%

Sigma 1880

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 76

F1_63 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Fox News

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1568
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 870
(Sub-Net) 46%
Very favorable 351

19%

Favorable 519

28%

Very Unfavorable/ 698
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 285
15%

Very unfavorable 413
22%

Never heard of them 41
2%

No opinion 271
14%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 77

F1_64 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

CNN

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1576
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 777
(Sub-Net) 41%
Very favorable 268

14%

Favorable 509

27%

Very Unfavorable/ 798
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 42%
Unfavorable 270

14%

Very unfavorable 529

28%

Never heard of them 46
2%

No opinion 258
14%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 78
LEADER]1 Who do you think was (has been) a better president?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Donald Trump 997
53%

Joe Biden 883
47%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Coronavirus 676
36%

Economy and jobs 656
35%

Immigration 432
23%

Health care 377
20%

National debt / federal 308
budget deficits 16%
Terrorism / national 284
security 15%
Taxes 242
13%

Environment / climate change 233
12%

Crime and drugs 232
12%

Guns 229
12%

Voting rights 196
10%

Corruption 188
10%

Criminal justice (policing, 158
courts, prisons) 8%
Income inequality 149
8%

Education 134
7%

School safety 134
7%

Race relations 122
7%

Women's rights 121

6%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1880
Political correctness / 111
cancel culture 6%
Civil disorder 111
6%

Defense 108
6%

January 6th 107
6%

Foreign policy 106
6%

Policing 102
5%

Cybersecurity 90
5%

Other 35
2%

Sigma 5640

300%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 80
CON2022A If the congressional election were held today would you be more likely to vote for a Democrat or a Republican for Congress?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Democrat 875
47%

Republican 1006
53%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 81
NLP1 Do you think the Democratic party has gone too far to the left, not far enough to the left or is just about right?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Just about right 530
28%

Not far enough 465
25%

Too far to the left 886
47%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 82
NLP2 Do you think the Republican party has gone too far to the right, not far enough to the right or is just about right?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Just about right 829
44%

Not far enough 589
31%

Too far to the left 462
25%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 83
H1 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican and Joe Biden, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Donald Trump 873
46%

Joe Biden 753
40%

Don't Know / Unsure 254
14%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 84
H5 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican and Kamala Harris, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Donald Trump 912
49%

Kamala Harris 739
39%

Don't Know / Unsure 229
12%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 85
H7 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Ron DeSantis, the Republican and Kamala Harris,the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Ron DeSantis 761
40%

Kamala Harris 732
39%

Don't Know / Unsure 386
21%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
He is not competent 595
32%

He is too old 511
27%

He has given in to the left 500
27%

He is corrupt 273
15%

Sigma 1880

100%

BID101 Which of these is your biggest concern about President Biden?

Page 92

22 Jan 2022
Table 86



Page 93

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 87
BID102 What is your biggest concern about the Democrats?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
They have moved too far to 666
the left 35%
They are trying to ram their 585
program through without a 31%
mandate
They have opened the border 365
19%
They are letting criminals 265
go free 14%
Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 94

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

That they are too far to the
right

That Trump has too much
power and may run again

They are ending democracy
They are restricting voting
rights

Sigma

22 Jan 2022
Table 88
BID103 What is your biggest concern with the Republicans?

Total

1815

1880

563
30%

552
29%

401
21%

364
19%

1880
100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 89
BID104 Do you think President Biden's presidency so far has been successful or unsuccessful?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Successful 777
41%

Unsuccessful 1103
59%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 96

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 90
BID105 Do you think President Biden is trying to unify the country as he promised or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Trying to unify the country 903
48%

Not trying 977
52%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 91
BID106 Should President Biden work to rally the democratic base or instead reach out to the middle?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Rally the democratic base 681
36%

Reach out to the middle 1199
64%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Attempting armed
insurrection

Engaged in a protest that
then turned violent

Sigma

Total

1815

1880

832
44%

1048
56%

1880
100%

JAN1 Do you think that the people who entered the US Capitol on January 6th were attempting an armed insurrection or were
they engaged in a protest that then turned violent?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 99

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

It's working as an
independent inquiry into
what happened

It's more of a partisan
exercise to gain political

points

Sigma

22 Jan 2022
Table 93
JAN2 Do you think the investigation of the January 6th Capitol riots by a special committee of the House of Representatives
brought together by House Speaker Nancy Pelosi is acting as an independent inquiry of what happened or is it more of a
partisan exercise aimed at scoring political points?

Total

1815

1880

866
46%

1014
54%

1880
100%



Page 100

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 94
JAN101 Do you think that the Justice Department is prosecuting people from January 6th because they should be prosecuted or
more for political reasons?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Should be prosecuted 955
51%

More for political reasons 925
49%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 95
JAN102 Would you favor or oppose pardoning those who were non-violent protesters at the Capitol on January 6th?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Favor 1051
56%

Oppose 829
44%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 96
JAN103 Would you approve or disapprove of President Biden saying: We will prosecute those who were violent at the Capitol on
January 6th but pardon those who were not violent in the interests of bringing the country together.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Favor 1253
67%

Oppose 627
33%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 103

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 97
JAN104 Do you think Congress should be concentrating on investigating January 6th or should they instead be investigating other
issues like the border or how COVID got started?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Concentrate on Jan 6 673
36%

Investigate other issues 1207
64%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 98
JAN105 Were President Biden's January 6th remarks saying those who opposed the Democratic bill on voting were choosing to side
with racists fair or over the top?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Fair 683
36%

Over the top 1198
64%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 99
JAN9 Do you think the Capitol riots are being used as an excuse to silence political voices on the right or is the reaction
to them a legitimate response to the violence?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Being used as an excuse to 1137
silence voices on the right 60%
Legitimate response to the 743
violence 40%
Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

A Lot/Somewhat Impacted
(Net)

A lot

Somewhat
Not At All/A Little Impacted
(Net)

A little

Not at all

Sigma

Total

1815

1880

1259
67%

556
30%

703
37%

621
33%

413
22%

208
11%

1880
100%

INF1 How much have you personally been impacted by inflation,

if at all?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Groceries

Fuel

Rent

Major purchases / appliances

Dining out

Travel

Clothes

Real estate

Other

Sigma

Total

1815

1880

912
48%

451
24%

141
8%

88
5%

78
4%

62

59

3%

59
3%

30
2%

1880
100%

INF2 Which impacts of inflation/ rising prices have you felt the most

if any?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 102
VOT1 Do you think there is a problem today with being able to vote or is it relatively easy to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Problem with being able to 610
vote 32%
Easy to vote 1270
68%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 103
VOT2 Do you think that ID should be required or not required to vote in person?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Yes 1574
84%

No 306
16%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 104
VOT3 Do you think that ID should or should not be required to vote by mail?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Yes 1372
73%

No 508
27%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 111

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Up to a month before an
election

Up to three weeks before an
election

Up to two weeks before an
election

Up to one week before an
election

Only on election day

Sigma

22 Jan 2022
Table 105
VOT4 Do you think people should be able to vote a month before an election, three weeks before, two weeks before, one week
before or only on election day?

Total

1815

1880

547
29%

291
15%

343
18%

288
15%

411
22%

1880
100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Dropboxes should be only in 1287
select spaces 68%
Dropboxes can be all over 594
32%

Sigma 1880

100%

VOT5 Do you think drop boxes should for votes should be only in select monitored spaces or should be all over?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 107
VOT6 Do you favor or oppose allowing activists to solicit and harvest ballots from likely supporters?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Favor 517
27%

Oppose 1363
73%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 108
VOT7 Do you think that bills that call for voter identification, allow two weeks of voting, and ban ballot harvesting are
fair legislation or are they racist in nature?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Fair 1342
71%

Racist 538
29%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 109
VOT8 Do you think a bill that bans getting voter identification, mandates weeks of early voting, and allows ballot harvesting
is a bill that advances voter rights for all or is just partisan in nature?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Advances voter rights 925
49%

Is partisan 955
51%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

22 Jan 2022

Table 110
VOT9 Do you favor or oppose the Democrats passing their voting legislation by breaking the Senate rule requiring 60 votes to
pass legislation to pass it without Republicans or should any changes to the voting rules be done on a bi-patisan
basis?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Favor 808
43%

Oppose 1072
57%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 111
VOT10 Senators Kristen Sinema and Joe Manchin are Democrats standing up to their own party to defend the rule that big bills
should be passed on a bipartisan basis. Do you support or oppose what Manchin and Sinema are doing?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Support 1133
60%

Oppose 747
40%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 112
VOT11l If a Senator votes to end the rule in the Senate requiring 60 votes for major legislation, would you be more likely to
vote for that Senator, less likely or would it have no effect on your vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
More likely 437
23%

Less likely 825
44%

No effect 618
33%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
American public is 890
interested 47%
Not 990
53%

Sigma 1880

100%

VOT12 Democrats are focusing on their voting bill and the investigation into January 6th;
the American public is interested in now or not?

do you think these issues are what
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 114
VR2X Have you gotten the Covid vaccine, plan on getting the vaccine or will not get the vaccine?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Gotten both shots 1104
59%

Gotten the first shot only 240
13%

Plan on getting the vaccine 220
12%

Will not get the vaccine 317
17%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 115
VR3X Have you gotten the third covid booster, plan on getting the booster or will not get the booster?

Base: Gotten Both Shots Of The Vaccine

Total

Unweighted Base 1076
Weighted Base 1104
Gotten the booster 704
64%

Plan on getting the booster 261
24%

Will not get the booster 138
13%

Sigma 1104

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Will Not Get The Vaccine

Total

Unweighted Base 123

Weighted Base 138

I don't think it's effective 41

29%

Concerned about side-effects 28

20%

Not worried about COVID-19 21

15%

I've already recovered from 19

COVID-19 14%

It should go to other people 12

who are more at risk than me 8%

I have health concerns 2

(e.g., pregnancy, 2%
immunocompromised)

Religious objections 2

1%

Other 13

10%

Sigma 138

100%

VR4 Why are you not willing to take the vaccine?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Growing 1228
65%

Shrinking 653
35%

Sigma 1880

100%

VR5 Do you think cases of the virus are growing,

shrinking,

or staying the same?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

After one shot from either
vaccine maker

After two shots of Pfizer or
Moderna (or one J&J)

After the third "booster"
shot

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

VR201.

Total

1815

1880

130
7%

613
33%

725
39%

412
22%

1880
100%

When do you consider someone to be fully vaccinated?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 119
VR202 Have you or someone you know caught the latest Omicron strain of Covid or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Yes 735
39%

No 858
46%

Not sure 288
15%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Satisfied
(Net)

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied
Very/Somewhat Unsatisfied
(Net)

Somewhat unsatisfied

Very unsatisfied

Sigma

Total

1815

1880

1256
67%

501
27%

755
40%

624
33%

348
19%

276
15%

1880
100%

VR203 Are you satisfied or unsatisfied with the availability of Covid tests in your area?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Did a good job 729
39%

Caught unprepared 1152
61%

Sigma 1880

100%

VR204 Did the federal government mainly do a good job managing the Omicron surge or was it mainly caught unprepared?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Did a good job 836
44%

Caught unprepared 1044
56%

Sigma 1880

100%

VR205 Did your state do a good job managing the the Omicron surge or was it mainly caught unprepared?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 123
CRI1 Do you think crime in big cities is increasing, decreasing or staying the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Increasing 1209
64%

Decreasing 204
11%

Staying the same 466
25%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 124
CRI2 Do you think the increase is just the result of the pandemic or do you think it has been caused by liberal District
Attorneys and Judges failed to prosecute and sentence criminals?

Base: Think Big City Crime Is Increasing

Total

Unweighted Base 1145
Weighted Base 1209
Pandemic 545
45%

Liberal District Attorneys 664
and Judges 55%
Sigma 1209

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 125
CRI3 Do you favor or oppose measures that reform police behavior and reduce sentences for nonviolent offenders?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Favor 1016
54%

Oppose 864
46%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 132

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 126
CRI4 Do you favor or oppose the policy announced by New York District Attorney of no longer prosecuting resisting arrest or
armed robbery if no one was hurt?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Favor 559
30%

Oppose 1321
70%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 133

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 127
CRI5 Do you think that the homeless should be allowed to live on the streets and receive help with their drug habits or
should they be removed from the streets and given mental health help?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Allowed to live on streets 598
32%

Removed 1283
68%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 128
C101 Do you think crime in the country is mostly under control or out of control?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Mostly under control 563
30%

Out of control 1317
70%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 135

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 129
C2 Do you think these issues are getting better or worse in throughout the nation?

Summary Of Better
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Sexual assault 225
12%

Shop lifting 209
11%

Gang violence 205
11%

Street crime 202
11%

Gun violence 193
10%

Drug overdoses 186

10%



Page 136

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 130
C2 Do you think these issues are getting better or worse in throughout the nation?

Summary Of About The Same
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Sexual assault 746
40%

Shop lifting 684
36%

Gang violence 683
36%

Gun violence 620
33%

Drug overdoses 579
31%

Street crime 533

28%



Page 137

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 131
C2 Do you think these issues are getting better or worse in throughout the nation?

Summary Of Worse
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Street crime 1145
61%

Drug overdoses 1115
59%

Gun violence 1067
57%

Gang violence 992
53%

Shop lifting 988
53%

Sexual assault 909

48%



Page 138

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 132
C2_1 Do you think these issues are getting better or worse in throughout the nation?

Gang violence

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Better 205
11%

About the same 683
36%

Worse 992
53%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 133
C2_2 Do you think these issues are getting better or worse in throughout the nation?

Street crime

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Better 202
11%

About the same 533
28%

Worse 1145
61%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 140

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 134
C2_3 Do you think these issues are getting better or worse in throughout the nation?

Shop lifting

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Better 209
11%

About the same 684
36%

Worse 988
53%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 135
C2_4 Do you think these issues are getting better or worse in throughout the nation?

Sexual assault

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Better 225
12%

About the same 746
40%

Worse 909
48%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 136
C2_5 Do you think these issues are getting better or worse in throughout the nation?

Drug overdoses

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Better 186
10%

About the same 579
31%

Worse 1115
59%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 143

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 137
C2_6 Do you think these issues are getting better or worse in throughout the nation?

Gun violence

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Better 193
10%

About the same 620
33%

Worse 1067
57%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 144

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 138
C3 Would you say each of these bear a lot of responsibility for any increase in crime or not much responsibility?

Summary Of A Lot
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
District Attorneys that have 1247
reduced prosecutions 66%
Judges that are soft on 1233
criminals 66%
Lax border policies 1120
60%

President Biden and his 1046
policies 56%
Systemic Racism 996
53%

Lack of gun laws 975

52%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 145

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Lack of gun laws

Systemic Racism

President Biden and his
policies

Lax border policies
Judges that are soft on

criminals

District Attorneys that have
reduced prosecutions

22 Jan 2022
Table 139
C3 Would you say each of these bear a lot of responsibility for any increase in crime or not much responsibility?

Summary Of Not Much

Total
1815
1880

905
48%

884
47%

834
44%

760
40%

647
34%

633
34%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A lot 1046
56%

Not much 834
44%

Sigma 1880

100%

C3_1 Would you say each of these bear a lot of responsibility for any increase in crime or not much responsibility?

President Biden and his policies

Page 146

22 Jan 2022
Table 140



Page 147

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 141
C3_2 Would you say each of these bear a lot of responsibility for any increase in crime or not much responsibility?

District Attorneys that have reduced prosecutions

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A lot 1247
66%

Not much 633
34%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 142
C3_3 Would you say each of these bear a lot of responsibility for any increase in crime or not much responsibility?

Systemic Racism

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A lot 996
53%

Not much 884
47%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 149

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 143
C3_4 Would you say each of these bear a lot of responsibility for any increase in crime or not much responsibility?

Lack of gun laws

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A lot 975
52%

Not much 905
48%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A lot 1233
66%

Not much 647
34%

Sigma 1880

100%

C3_5 Would you say each of these bear a lot of responsibility for any increase in crime or not much responsibility?

Judges that are soft on criminals

Page 150

22 Jan 2022
Table 144
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 145
C3_6 Would you say each of these bear a lot of responsibility for any increase in crime or not much responsibility?

Lax border policies

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A lot 1120
60%

Not much 760
40%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 152

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 146
C3 Do you support or oppose reducing funding for the police?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Support 455
24%

Oppose 1135
60%

Don't know/Unsure 290
15%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 153

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 147
C4 Do you support or oppose eliminating cash bail for all arrested defendants?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Support 457
24%

Oppose 934
50%

Don't know/Unsure 489
26%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 154

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 148
C5 Do you think the policy of no cash bail primarily puts more equity in the justice system or puts criminals back on the
streets creating more crime?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Puts more equity in the 484
justice system 26%
Puts criminals back on the 975
streets creating more crime 52%
Don't know/Unsure 421
22%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Judges should be able to
order defendants be held in
jail before conviction

Judges should not have that
authority

Don't know/Unsure

Sigma

Total

1815

1880

1303
69%

311

17%

267
14%

1880
100%

C6 Should judges be able to order defendants be held in jail before conviction if that judge deems them a danger to the

public,

or should judges not have that authority?

Page 155

22 Jan 2022
Table 149



Page 156

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 150
C7 Do you think we need more or fewer police on the streets?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
More police 1281
68%

Fewer police 255
14%

Don't know/Unsure 345
18%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 157

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 151
C8 Do you think that reforms are needed to the police in the nation, or do you think the measures put in place are adequate to improve policing?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Reforms are needed to the 914
police in the nation 49%
Current measures are 669
adequate to improve policing 36%
Don't know/Unsure 297
16%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 152
C9 Do favor or oppose police being permitted to arrest people for using needles to inject illegal drugs in public places?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Strongly/Somewhat Favor 1000
(Net) 53%
Strongly favor 598
32%

Somewhat favor 402
21%

Neither favor nor oppose 462
25%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 418
(Net) 22%
Somewhat oppose 226
12%

Strongly oppose 193
10%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Favor
(Net)

Strongly favor

Somewhat favor
Neither favor nor oppose
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose
(Net)

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Sigma

Total

1815

1880

1272
68%

755
40%

517
27%

361
19%

248
13%

122

125

7%

1880
100%

Cl0 Do favor or oppose police undercover units to combat violent crime?

Page 159

22 Jan 2022
Table 153



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Primarily helping to improve
the justice system

Have gone too far and are
giving a free pass to some

criminals

Don't know/Unsure

Sigma

Total

1815

1880

623
33%

925
49%

332
18%

1880
100%

Cll Do you think police reform advocates are primarily helping to improve the justice system or have gone too far and are
giving a free pass to some criminals?

Page 160

22 Jan 2022
Table 154



Page 161

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 155
NAB1 How much power and influence do you think each of the following news sources have on American society and culture, whether positive or negative?

Summary Of A Lot/Some

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Cable news networks, such as 1408
CNN, FOX News, and MSNBC 75%
Network TV newscasts, such 1376
as ABC World News Tonight, 73%
CBS Evening News, and NBC
Nightly News
Social media sites, such as 1335
Facebook and Twitter 71%
News/talk radio stations 1287
68%
Local TV newscasts 1283
68%
Traditional print 1173
newspapers, such as the New 62%
York Times, Wall Street
Journal, or your local
newspaper
Online news sites, such as 1140
The Huffington Post, and 61%

Drudge Report



Page 162

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 156
NAB1 How much power and influence do you think each of the following news sources have on American society and culture, whether positive or negative?

Summary Of None At All/Not Much

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Traditional print 507
newspapers, such as the New 27%
York Times, Wall Street
Journal, or your local
newspaper
Online news sites, such as 495
The Huffington Post, and 26%
Drudge Report
Local TV newscasts 425
23%
News/talk radio stations 409
22%
Social media sites, such as 371
Facebook and Twitter 20%
Network TV newscasts, such 328
as ABC World News Tonight, 17%
CBS Evening News, and NBC
Nightly News
Cable news networks, such as 301

CNN, FOX News, and MSNBC 16%



Page 163

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 157

NAB1_1 How much power and influence do you think each of the following news sources have on American society and culture, whether positive or negative?

Local TV newscasts

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A Lot/Some (Net) 1283
68%

A lot 546
29%

Some 737
39%

None At All/Not Much (Net) 425
23%

Not much 332
18%

None at all 92
5%

Don't Know / No Opinion 172
9%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 158

NABl_2 How much power and influence do you think each of the following news sources have on American society and culture, whether positive or negative?

Network TV newscasts, such as ABC World News Tonight, CBS Evening News, and NBC Nightly News

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A Lot/Some (Net) 1376
73%

A lot 693
37%

Some 683
36%

None At All/Not Much (Net) 328
17%

Not much 244
13%

None at all 85
5%

Don't Know / No Opinion 176
9%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 159

NAB1_3 How much power and influence do you think each of the following news sources have on American society and culture, whether positive or negative?

Cable news networks, such as CNN, FOX News, and MSNBC

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A Lot/Some (Net) 1408
75%

A lot 784
42%

Some 624
33%

None At All/Not Much (Net) 301
16%

Not much 199
11%

None at all 103
5%

Don't Know / No Opinion 171
9%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 160

NAB1_4 How much power and influence do you think each of the following news sources have on American society and culture, whether positive or negative?

News/talk radio stations

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A Lot/Some (Net) 1287
68%

A lot 505
27%

Some 781
42%

None At All/Not Much (Net) 409
22%

Not much 302
16%

None at all 106
6%

Don't Know / No Opinion 185
10%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 161

NAB1_5 How much power and influence do you think each of the following news sources have on American society and culture, whether positive or negative?

Online news sites, such as The Huffington Post, and Drudge Report

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A Lot/Some (Net) 1140
61%

A lot 455
24%

Some 686
36%

None At All/Not Much (Net) 495
26%

Not much 383
20%

None at all 112
6%

Don't Know / No Opinion 244
13%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 162

NABl_6 How much power and influence do you think each of the following news sources have on American society and culture, whether positive or negative?

Social media sites, such as Facebook and Twitter

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A Lot/Some (Net) 1335
71%

A lot 785
42%

Some 550
29%

None At All/Not Much (Net) 371
20%

Not much 253
13%

None at all 118
6%

Don't Know / No Opinion 174
9%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 163

NAB1_7 How much power and influence do you think each of the following news sources have on American society and culture, whether positive or negative?

Traditional print newspapers, such as the New York Times, Wall Street Journal, or your local newspaper

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A Lot/Some (Net) 1173
62%

A lot 444
24%

Some 729
39%

None At All/Not Much (Net) 507
27%

Not much 362
19%

None at all 145
8%

Don't Know / No Opinion 200
11%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 170

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Cable news networks, such as
CNN, FOX News, and MSNBC

Social media sites, such as
Facebook and Twitter

Network TV newscasts, such
as ABC World News Tonight,
CBS Evening News, and NBC
Nightly News

Local TV newscasts

News/talk radio stations

Traditional print
newspapers, such as the New
York Times, Wall Street
Journal, or your local
newspaper

Online news sites, such as
The Huffington Post, and
Drudge Report

Sigma

22 Jan 2022
Table 164
NAB2 Which news source do you think has the most power and influence on American society and culture, whether positive or negative?

Total

1815

1880

523
28%

487
26%

347
18%

244
13%

113
6%

84
4%

81

4%

1880
100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 171

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Local TV newscasts

Network TV newscasts, such
as ABC World News Tonight,
CBS Evening News, and NBC
Nightly News

Cable news networks, such as

CNN, FOX News, and MSNBC

Traditional print
newspapers, such as the New
York Times, Wall Street
Journal, or your local
newspaper

News/talk radio stations
Online news sites, such as
The Huffington Post and
Drudge Report

Social media sites, such as
Facebook and Twitter

22 Jan 2022
Table 165
NAB3 How much do you trust each of the following sources for general news coverage?

Summary Of A Lot/Some

Total

1815

1880

1199
64%

1048
56%

1033
55%

970
52%

913
49%

779
41%

610
32%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 172

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Social media sites, such as
Facebook and Twitter

Online news sites, such as
The Huffington Post and
Drudge Report

News/talk radio stations

Traditional print
newspapers, such as the New
York Times, Wall Street
Journal, or your local
newspaper

Cable news networks, such as
CNN, FOX News, and MSNBC

Network TV newscasts, such
as ABC World News Tonight,
CBS Evening News, and NBC
Nightly News

Local TV newscasts

22 Jan 2022
Table 166
NAB3 How much do you trust each of the following sources for general news coverage?

Summary Of None At All/Not Much

Total

1815

1880

1133
60%

864
46%

787
42%

724
38%

707
38%

703
37%

545
29%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A Lot/Some (Net) 1199
64%

A lot 404
21%

Some 796
42%

Not At All/Not Much (Net) 545
29%

Not much 316
17%

Not at all 229
12%

Don't know / No Opinion 136
7%

Sigma 1880

100%

NAB3_1 How much do you trust each of the following sources for general news coverage?

Local TV newscasts
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22 Jan 2022
Table 167



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A Lot/Some (Net) 1048
56%

A lot 395
21%

Some 653
35%

Not At All/Not Much (Net) 703
37%

Not much 331
18%

Not at all 372
20%

Don't know / No Opinion 129
7%

Sigma 1880

100%

NAB3_2 How much do you trust each of the following sources for general news coverage?

Network TV newscasts,

such as ABC World News Tonight,

CBS Evening News,

and NBC Nightly News

Page 174
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Table 168



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A Lot/Some (Net) 1033
55%

A lot 328
17%

Some 704
37%

Not At All/Not Much (Net) 707
38%

Not much 356
19%

Not at all 351
19%

Don't know / No Opinion 141
7%

Sigma 1880

100%

NAB3_3 How much do you trust each of the following sources for general news coverage?

Cable news networks,

such as CNN, FOX News,

and MSNBC
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Table 169



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A Lot/Some (Net) 913
49%

A lot 223
12%

Some 690
37%

Not At All/Not Much (Net) 787
42%

Not much 448
24%

Not at all 339
18%

Don't know / No Opinion 180
10%

Sigma 1880

100%

NAB3_4 How much do you trust each of the following sources for general news coverage?

News/talk radio stations

Page 176
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Table 170



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A Lot/Some (Net) 779
41%

A lot 208
11%

Some 572
30%

Not At All/Not Much (Net) 864
46%

Not much 495
26%

Not at all 369
20%

Don't know / No Opinion 237
13%

Sigma 1880

100%

NAB3_5 How much do you trust each of the following sources for general news coverage?

Online news sites,

such as The Huffington Post and Drudge Report

Page 177

22 Jan 2022
Table 171



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A Lot/Some (Net) 610
32%

A lot 229
12%

Some 381
20%

Not At All/Not Much (Net) 1133
60%

Not much 445
24%

Not at all 687
37%

Don't know / No Opinion 138
7%

Sigma 1880

100%

NAB3_6 How much do you trust each of the following sources for general news coverage?

Social media sites,

such as Facebook and Twitter
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A Lot/Some (Net) 970
52%

A lot 283
15%

Some 687
37%

Not At All/Not Much (Net) 724
38%

Not much 393
21%

Not at all 330
18%

Don't know / No Opinion 187
10%

Sigma 1880

100%

NAB3_7 How much do you trust each of the following sources for general news coverage?

Traditional print newspapers,

such as the New York Times,

Wall Street Journal,

or your local newspaper
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Local TV newscasts 407
22%
Cable news networks, such as 359
CNN, FOX News, and MSNBC 19%
Network TV newscasts, such 315
as ABC World News Tonight, 17%
CBS Evening News, and NBC
Nightly News
Traditional print 136
newspapers, such as the New 7%
York Times, Wall Street
Journal, or your local
newspaper
Social media sites, such as 134
Facebook and Twitter 7%
News/talk radio stations 103
5%
Online news sites, such as 81
The Huffington Post and 4%
Drudge Report
Other 71
4%
Don't Know / No Opinion 275
15%
Sigma 1880

100%

NAB4 Which of the following sources do you trust most for general news coverage?
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22 Jan 2022
Table 175
NAB5 How likely are you to use each of the following for updates in the event of dangerous weather or other emergency conditions in your area?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Likely

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Local TV channels and/or 1350
Broadcast networks, such as 72%
ABC, CBS, NBC, or FOX
Online news sources, 1281
including weather.com 68%
Local AM and FM radio 1222
stations 65%
Text messages, e-mail, or 1105
other direct messaging 59%
services
Cable news channels, such as 1081
CNN, Fox News, MSNBC or the 58%
Weather Channel
Social media sites, such as 774

Facebook or Twitter 41%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 176
NAB5 How likely are you to use each of the following for updates in the event of dangerous weather or other emergency conditions in your area?

Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Likely

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Social media sites, such as 968
Facebook or Twitter 51%
Cable news channels, such as 660
CNN, Fox News, MSNBC or the 35%
Weather Channel
Text messages, e-mail, or 625
other direct messaging 33%
services
Local AM and FM radio 516
stations 27%
Online news sources, 462
including weather.com 25%
Local TV channels and/or 394
Broadcast networks, such as 21%

ABC, CBS, NBC, or FOX
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 177

NAB5_1 How likely are you to use each of the following for updates in the event of dangerous weather or other emergency conditions in your area?

Local AM and FM radio stations

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Likely (Net) 1222
65%

Very likely 594
32%

Somewhat likely 628
33%

Not At All/Not Too Likely 516
(Net) 27%
Not too likely 300
16%

Not at all likely 216
11%

Don't Know / No Opinion 143
8%

Sigma 1880

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 178

NAB5_2 How likely are you to use each of the following for updates in the event of dangerous weather or other emergency conditions in your area?

Local TV channels and/or Broadcast networks, such as ABC, CBS, NBC, or FOX

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Likely (Net) 1350
72%

Very likely 783
42%

Somewhat likely 567
30%

Not At All/Not Too Likely 394
(Net) 21%
Not too likely 234
12%

Not at all likely 160
8%

Don't Know / No Opinion 136
7%

Sigma 1880

100%
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22 Jan 2022

Table 179

NAB5_3 How likely are you to use each of the following for updates in the event of dangerous weather or other emergency conditions in your area?

Cable news channels, such as CNN, Fox News, MSNBC or the Weather Channel

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Likely (Net) 1081
58%

Very likely 464
25%

Somewhat likely 618
33%

Not At All/Not Too Likely 660
(Net) 35%
Not too likely 353
19%

Not at all likely 306
16%

Don't Know / No Opinion 139
7%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Table 180

NAB5_4 How likely are you to use each of the following for updates in the event of dangerous weather or other emergency conditions in your area?

Online news sources, including weather.com

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Likely (Net) 1281
68%

Very likely 663
35%

Somewhat likely 618
33%

Not At All/Not Too Likely 462
(Net) 25%
Not too likely 266
14%

Not at all likely 196
10%

Don't Know / No Opinion 137
7%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Table 181
NAB5_5 How likely are you to use each of the following for updates in the event of dangerous weather or other emergency conditions in your area?

Social media sites, such as Facebook or Twitter

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Likely (Net) 774
41%

Very likely 362
19%

Somewhat likely 412
22%

Not At All/Not Too Likely 968
(Net) 51%
Not too likely 375
20%

Not at all likely 592
32%

Don't Know / No Opinion 139
7%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Table 182

NAB5_6 How likely are you to use each of the following for updates in the event of dangerous weather or other emergency conditions in your area?

Text messages, e-mail, or other direct messaging services

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Likely (Net) 1105
59%

Very likely 514
27%

Somewhat likely 591
31%

Not At All/Not Too Likely 625
(Net) 33%
Not too likely 342
18%

Not at all likely 283
15%

Don't Know / No Opinion 150
8%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

NAB6 Which of the following are you most likely to use for updates in the event of dangerous weather or other emergency

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Local TV channels and/or 717
Broadcast networks, such as 38%
ABC, CBS, NBC, or FOX
Local AM and FM radio 255
stations 14%
Online news sources, 252
including weather.com 13%
Cable news channels, such as 234
CNN, Fox News, MSNBC or the 12%
Weather Channel
Text messages, e-mail, or 204
other direct messaging 11%
services
Social media sites, such as 190
Facebook or Twitter 10%
Other 28

2%
Sigma 1880

100%

conditions in your area?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,

2022

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Local AM and FM radio
stations

Local TV channels and/or
Broadcast networks, such as
ABC, CBS, NBC, or FOX

Online news sources,
including weather.com

Cable news channels, such as
CNN, Fox News, MSNBC or the
Weather Channel

Text messages, e-mail, or
other direct messaging
services

Social media sites, such as
Facebook or Twitter

Page 190

22 Jan 2022
Table 184
NAB7 How reliable do you find each of these sources in the event of emergency situations or dangerous weather in your area?
In this question, reliability refers to the ability of each source to remain "on the air", functioning, or available
during emergencies.

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Reliable

Total

1815

1880

1397
74%

1395
74%

1346
72%

1179
63%

1100
59%

753
40%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,

2022

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Social media sites, such as
Facebook or Twitter

Text messages, e-mail, or
other direct messaging
services

Cable news channels, such as
CNN, Fox News, MSNBC or the
Weather Channel

Online news sources,
including weather.com

Local TV channels and/or
Broadcast networks, such as
ABC, CBS, NBC, or FOX

Local AM and FM radio
stations

Total

1815

1880

915
49%

546
29%

499
27%

359
19%
350

19%

302
16%

NAB7 How reliable do you find each of these sources in the event of emergency situations or dangerous weather in your area?

In this question,

reliability refers to the ability of each source to remain "on the air"
during emergencies.

Summary Of Not Reliable At All/Somewhat Unreliable

functioning,

or available
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

22 Jan 2022

Table 186
NAB7_1 How reliable do you find each of these sources in the event of emergency situations or dangerous weather in your area?

In this question, reliability refers to the ability of each source to remain "on the air", functioning, or available
during emergencies.

Local AM and FM radio stations

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Reliable (Net) 1397
74%

Very Reliable 610
32%

Somewhat Reliable 787
42%

Not Reliable At All/Somewhat 302
Unreliable (Net) 16%
Somewhat Unreliable 197
10%

Not Reliable At All 105
6%

Don't Know / No Opinion 181
10%

Sigma 1880

100%
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22 Jan 2022

Table 187
NAB7_2 How reliable do you find each of these sources in the event of emergency situations or dangerous weather in your area?

In this question, reliability refers to the ability of each source to remain "on the air", functioning, or available
during emergencies.

Local TV channels and/or Broadcast networks, such as ABC, CBS, NBC, or FOX

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Reliable (Net) 1395
74%

Very Reliable 667
35%

Somewhat Reliable 728
39%

Not Reliable At All/Somewhat 350
Unreliable (Net) 19%
Somewhat Unreliable 223
12%

Not Reliable At All 127
7%

Don't Know / No Opinion 135
7%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Reliable (Net) 1179
63%

Very Reliable 415
22%

Somewhat Reliable 764
41%

Not Reliable At All/Somewhat 499
Unreliable (Net) 27%
Somewhat Unreliable 294
16%

Not Reliable At All 205
11%

Don't Know / No Opinion 202
11%

Sigma 1880

100%

NAB7_3 How reliable do you find each of these sources in the event of emergency situations or dangerous weather in your area?
reliability refers to the ability of each source to remain "on the air",

In this question,

Cable news channels,

during emergencies.

such as CNN, Fox News,

MSNBC or the Weather Channel

functioning,

or available

Page 194

22 Jan 2022
Table 188



Page 195
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

22 Jan 2022

Table 189
NAB7_4 How reliable do you find each of these sources in the event of emergency situations or dangerous weather in your area?

In this question, reliability refers to the ability of each source to remain "on the air", functioning, or available
during emergencies.

Online news sources, including weather.com

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Reliable (Net) 1346
72%

Very Reliable 537
29%

Somewhat Reliable 810
43%

Not Reliable At All/Somewhat 359
Unreliable (Net) 19%
Somewhat Unreliable 223
12%

Not Reliable At All 136
7%

Don't Know / No Opinion 175
9%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Reliable (Net)

Very Reliable

Somewhat Reliable

Not Reliable At All/Somewhat

Unreliable (Net)

Somewhat Unreliable

Not Reliable At All

Don't Know / No Opinion

Sigma

Total

1815

1880

753
40%

272
14%

480
26%

915
49%

433
23%

482
26%

212
11%

1880
100%

NAB7_5 How reliable do you find each of these sources in the event of emergency situations or dangerous weather in your area?
reliability refers to the ability of each source to remain "on the air",

In this question,

during emergencies.

Social media sites,

such as Facebook or Twitter

functioning,

or available
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Reliable (Net)

Very Reliable

Somewhat Reliable

Not Reliable At All/Somewhat

Unreliable (Net)

Somewhat Unreliable

Not Reliable At All

Don't Know / No Opinion

Sigma

Total

1815

1880

1100
59%

393
21%

707
38%

546
29%

321
17%

225
12%

234
12%

1880
100%

NAB7_6 How reliable do you find each of these sources in the event of emergency situations or dangerous weather in your area?
reliability refers to the ability of each source to remain "on the air"

In this question,

Text messages,

during emergencies.

e-mail,

or other direct messaging services

functioning,

or available
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 192
NAB8 Which source do you find most reliable in the event of emergency situations or dangerous weather in your area? In this
question, reliability refers to the ability of each source to remain "on the air", functioning, or available during
emergencies.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Local TV channels and/or 669
Broadcast networks, such as 36%
ABC, CBS, NBC, or FOX
Local AM and FM radio 335
stations 18%
Cable news channels, such as 277
CNN, Fox News, MSNBC or the 15%
Weather Channel
Online news sources, 209
including weather.com 11%
Text messages, e-mail, or 187
other direct messaging 10%
services
Social media sites, such as 184
Facebook or Twitter 10%
Other 20

1%
Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 199

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Have too much power and
influence

Have about the right amount
of power influence

Do not have enough power and
influence

Sigma

22 Jan 2022
Table 193
NAB9 Ranked by market capitalization, Apple, Microsoft, Google (Alphabet), Amazon, and Facebook (Meta) are five of the
largest companies in the world and are sometimes collectively referred to as "Big Tech" companies. Do you think
these Big Tech companies?

Total

1815

1880

1083
58%

672
36%

124

1880
100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

No

I don't know

Sigma

NAB10 Big Tech companies,

radio

Total

1815

1880

891
47%

434
23%

555
30%

1880
100%

stations,

the news producers.

particularly Google and Facebook,

Do you believe Big Tech should compensate these news producers?

often provide access to original news content from local TV and
national TV networks and local and national print publications on their sites without compensating
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,

2022

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Health Care

Computer Programming

Energy Efficiency (for
example: building
insulation, electrical
equipment)

Trucking

Solar Energy
Environmental Cleanup
Wind Energy

Automobile Manufacturing

0il and Gas

Coal Mining

Total

1815

1880

1435
76%

1391
74%

1347
72%

1334
71%

1325
70%

1252
67%

1201
64%

994
53%

895
48%

561
30%

HAR1 This is a question about the future of jobs in the region where you

live.

Over the next 10 years,

how likely do you

think it is that businesses in your region will hire more than they fire or fire more than they hire in each of

these industries.

If you think there will be no jobs in this

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Likely To

industry,

Hire More

please choose that option.
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,

2022

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Coal Mining

0il and Gas

Automobile Manufacturing

Trucking

Wind Energy

Environmental Cleanup

Energy Efficiency (for
example: building
insulation, electrical
equipment)

Health Care

Solar Energy

Computer Programming

Total

1815

1880

830
44%

745
40%

609
32%

416
22%

409
22%

404
21%

378
20%

354
19%

350
19%

337
18%

these industries.

HAR1 This is a question about the future of jobs in the region where you
think it is that businesses in your region will hire more than they fire or fire more than they hire in each of

If you think there will be no jobs in this

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Likely To

live. Over the next 10 years,

industry,

Fire More

please choose that option.

how likely do you
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 197
HAR1_1 This is a question about the future of jobs in the region where you live. Over the next 10 years, how likely do you
think it is that businesses in your region will hire more than they fire or fire more than they hire in each of
these industries. If you think there will be no jobs in this industry, please choose that option.

Solar Energy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Likely To Hire 1325
More (Net) 70%
Very Likely to Hire More 548
29%

Somewhat Likely to Hire 778
More 41%
Very/Somewhat Likely To Fire 350
More (Net) 19%
Somewhat Likely to Fire 248
More 13%
Very Likely to Fire More 102
5%

No Jobs in This Industry 205
11%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Likely To Hire 1201
More (Net) 64%
Very Likely to Hire More 457
24%

Somewhat Likely to Hire 744
More 40%
Very/Somewhat Likely To Fire 409
More (Net) 22%
Somewhat Likely to Fire 283
More 15%
Very Likely to Fire More 126
7%

No Jobs in This Industry 270
14%

Sigma 1880

100%

HAR1_2 This is a question about the future of jobs in the region where you live. Over the next 10 years, how likely do you
think it is that businesses in your region will hire more than they fire or fire more than they hire in each of

these industries.

If you think there will be no jobs in this industry,

Wind Energy

please choose that option.
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Likely To Hire 561
More (Net) 30%
Very Likely to Hire More 187
10%

Somewhat Likely to Hire 374
More 20%
Very/Somewhat Likely To Fire 830
More (Net) 44%
Somewhat Likely to Fire 496
More 26%
Very Likely to Fire More 334
18%

No Jobs in This Industry 489
26%

Sigma 1880

100%

HAR1_3 This is a question about the future of jobs in the region where you live. Over the next 10 years, how likely do you
think it is that businesses in your region will hire more than they fire or fire more than they hire in each of

these industries.

If you think there will be no jobs in this industry,

Coal Mining

please choose that option.
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 200
HAR1_4 This is a question about the future of jobs in the region where you live. Over the next 10 years, how likely do you
think it is that businesses in your region will hire more than they fire or fire more than they hire in each of
these industries. If you think there will be no jobs in this industry, please choose that option.

0il and Gas

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Likely To Hire 895
More (Net) 48%
Very Likely to Hire More 280
15%

Somewhat Likely to Hire 615
More 33%
Very/Somewhat Likely To Fire 745
More (Net) 40%
Somewhat Likely to Fire 523
More 28%
Very Likely to Fire More 222
12%

No Jobs in This Industry 240
13%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Likely To Hire 1435
More (Net) 76%
Very Likely to Hire More 721
38%

Somewhat Likely to Hire 714
More 38%
Very/Somewhat Likely To Fire 354
More (Net) 19%
Somewhat Likely to Fire 262
More 14%
Very Likely to Fire More 93
5%

No Jobs in This Industry 91
5%

Sigma 1880

100%

HAR1_5 This is a question about the future of jobs in the region where you live. Over the next 10 years, how likely do you
think it is that businesses in your region will hire more than they fire or fire more than they hire in each of

these industries.

If you think there will be no jobs in this industry,

Health Care

please choose that option.
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Likely To Hire
More (Net)

Very Likely to Hire More
Somewhat Likely to Hire
More

Very/Somewhat Likely To Fire
More (Net)

Somewhat Likely to Fire
More
Very Likely to Fire More

No Jobs in This Industry

Sigma

HAR1_6 This is a question about the future of jobs in the region where you live. Over the next 10 years, how likely do you
think it is that businesses in your region will hire more than they fire or fire more than they hire in each of

Total

1815

1880

1334
71%

547
29%

787
42%

416
22%

303
16%

113
6%

131
7%

1880
100%

these industries.

If you think there will be no jobs in this industry,

Trucking

please choose that option.
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

22 Jan 2022

Table 203
HAR1_7 This is a question about the future of jobs in the region where you live. Over the next 10 years, how likely do you

think it is that businesses in your region will hire more than they fire or fire more than they hire in each of
these industries. If you think there will be no jobs in this industry, please choose that option.

Computer Programming

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Likely To Hire 1391
More (Net) 74%
Very Likely to Hire More 571
30%

Somewhat Likely to Hire 820
More 44%
Very/Somewhat Likely To Fire 337
More (Net) 18%
Somewhat Likely to Fire 257
More 14%
Very Likely to Fire More 80
4%

No Jobs in This Industry 153
8%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 204
HAR1_8 This is a question about the future of jobs in the region where you live. Over the next 10 years, how likely do you
think it is that businesses in your region will hire more than they fire or fire more than they hire in each of
these industries. If you think there will be no jobs in this industry, please choose that option.

Energy Efficiency (for example: building insulation, electrical equipment)

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Likely To Hire 1347
More (Net) 72%
Very Likely to Hire More 422
22%

Somewhat Likely to Hire 925
More 49%
Very/Somewhat Likely To Fire 378
More (Net) 20%
Somewhat Likely to Fire 293
More 16%
Very Likely to Fire More 85
5%

No Jobs in This Industry 155
8%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Likely To Hire
More (Net)

Very Likely to Hire More
Somewhat Likely to Hire
More

Very/Somewhat Likely To Fire
More (Net)

Somewhat Likely to Fire
More
Very Likely to Fire More

No Jobs in This Industry

Sigma

HAR1_9 This is a question about the future of jobs in the region where you live. Over the next 10 years, how likely do you
think it is that businesses in your region will hire more than they fire or fire more than they hire in each of

Total

1815

1880

994
53%

321
17%

673
36%

609
32%

465
25%

144
8%

277
15%

1880
100%

these industries.

If you think there will be no jobs in this industry,

Automobile Manufacturing

please choose that option.
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 206
HAR1_10 This is a question about the future of jobs in the region where you live. Over the next 10 years, how likely do you
think it is that businesses in your region will hire more than they fire or fire more than they hire in each of
these industries. If you think there will be no jobs in this industry, please choose that option.

Environmental Cleanup

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Likely To Hire 1252
More (Net) 67%
Very Likely to Hire More 469
25%

Somewhat Likely to Hire 783
More 42%
Very/Somewhat Likely To Fire 404
More (Net) 21%
Somewhat Likely to Fire 316
More 17%
Very Likely to Fire More 88
5%

No Jobs in This Industry 225
12%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,

2022

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Health Care

Trucking

Energy Efficiency (for
example: building
insulation, electrical
equipment)

Environmental Cleanup
Automobile Manufacturing
Computer Programming
Solar Energy

Coal Mining

Wind Energy

0il and Gas
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Table 207
HAR2 Suppose the federal government makes an investment in the region where you live. The investment will create Jjobs in the
following industries. For each industry, how many of the jobs do you think would go to local workers from the area
versus workers from outside the area?

Summary Of Almost All/Mostly Local Workers

Total

1815

1880

989
53%

850
45%

847
45%

792
42%

791
42%

757
40%

745
40%

697
37%

685
36%

651
35%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,

2022

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Coal Mining

0il and Gas

Wind Energy

Solar Energy

Environmental Cleanup

Automobile Manufacturing

Computer Programming

Trucking

Energy Efficiency (for
example: building
insulation, electrical
equipment)

Health Care

Total

1815

1880

597
32%

439
23%

425
23%

416
22%

362
19%

343
18%

316
17%

282
15%

257
14%

202
11%

HAR2 Suppose the federal government makes an investment in the region where you live. The investment will create jobs in the
following industries. For each industry, how many of the jobs do you think would go to local workers from the area
versus workers from outside the area?

Summary Of Outside/Mostly Outside Workers
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Almost All/Mostly Local
Workers (Net)

Almost All Local Workers
Mostly Local Workers
Equally Local and Outside

Workers
Outside/Mostly Outside
Workers (Net)

Mostly Outside Workers

Outside Workers

Sigma

HAR2_1 Suppose the federal government makes an investment in the region where you live. The investment will create jobs in the

Total

1815

1880

745
40%

232
12%

513
27%

719
38%

416
22%

285
15%

131
7%

1880
100%

following industries. For each industry, how many of the jobs do you think would go to local workers from the area
versus workers from outside the area?

Solar Energy
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 210
HAR2_2 Suppose the federal government makes an investment in the region where you live. The investment will create jobs in the
following industries. For each industry, how many of the jobs do you think would go to local workers from the area
versus workers from outside the area?

Wind Energy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Almost All/Mostly Local 685
Workers (Net) 36%
Almost All Local Workers 228
12%

Mostly Local Workers 457
24%

Equally Local and Outside 770
Workers 41%
Outside/Mostly Outside 425
Workers (Net) 23%
Mostly Outside Workers 285
15%

Outside Workers 140
7%

Sigma 1880

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 211
HAR2_3 Suppose the federal government makes an investment in the region where you live. The investment will create jobs in the
following industries. For each industry, how many of the jobs do you think would go to local workers from the area
versus workers from outside the area?

Coal Mining

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Almost All/Mostly Local 697
Workers (Net) 37%
Almost All Local Workers 250
13%

Mostly Local Workers 447
24%

Equally Local and Outside 586
Workers 31%
Outside/Mostly Outside 597
Workers (Net) 32%
Mostly Outside Workers 330
18%

Outside Workers 267
14%

Sigma 1880

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 212
HAR2_4 Suppose the federal government makes an investment in the region where you live. The investment will create jobs in the
following industries. For each industry, how many of the jobs do you think would go to local workers from the area
versus workers from outside the area?

0il and Gas

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Almost All/Mostly Local 651
Workers (Net) 35%
Almost All Local Workers 222
12%

Mostly Local Workers 429
23%

Equally Local and Outside 791
Workers 42%
Outside/Mostly Outside 439
Workers (Net) 23%
Mostly Outside Workers 311
17%

Outside Workers 128
7%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Almost All/Mostly Local
Workers (Net)

Almost All Local Workers

Mostly Local Workers

Equally Local and Outside

Workers
Outside/Mostly Outside
Workers (Net)

Mostly Outside Workers

Outside Workers

Sigma

HAR2_5 Suppose the federal government makes an investment in the region where you live. The investment will create jobs in the

Total

1815

1880

989
53%

379
20%

610
32%

689
37%

202
11%

138
7%

63
3%

1880
100%

following industries. For each industry, how many of the jobs do you think would go to local workers from the area
versus workers from outside the area?

Health Care
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Almost All/Mostly Local
Workers (Net)

Almost All Local Workers
Mostly Local Workers
Equally Local and Outside

Workers
Outside/Mostly Outside
Workers (Net)

Mostly Outside Workers

Outside Workers

Sigma

HAR2_6 Suppose the federal government makes an investment in the region where you live. The investment will create jobs in the

Total

1815

1880

850
45%

268
14%

583
31%

748
40%

282
15%

194
10%

88
5%

1880
100%

following industries. For each industry, how many of the jobs do you think would go to local workers from the area
versus workers from outside the area?

Trucking
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 215
HAR2_7 Suppose the federal government makes an investment in the region where you live. The investment will create jobs in the
following industries. For each industry, how many of the jobs do you think would go to local workers from the area
versus workers from outside the area?

Computer Programming

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Almost All/Mostly Local 757
Workers (Net) 40%
Almost All Local Workers 272
14%

Mostly Local Workers 485
26%

Equally Local and Outside 807
Workers 43%
Outside/Mostly Outside 316
Workers (Net) 17%
Mostly Outside Workers 225
12%

Outside Workers 91
5%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Almost All/Mostly Local
Workers (Net)

Almost All Local Workers
Mostly Local Workers
Equally Local and Outside

Workers
Outside/Mostly Outside
Workers (Net)

Mostly Outside Workers

Outside Workers

Sigma

HAR2_8 Suppose the federal government makes an investment in the region where you live. The investment will create jobs in the
how many of the jobs do you think would go to local workers from the area

Total

1815

1880

847
45%

298
16%

549
29%

777
41%

257
14%

169
9%

87
5%

1880
100%

following industries. For each industry,

Energy Efficiency

versus workers from outside the area?

(for example: building insulation

electrical equipment)
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Almost All/Mostly Local
Workers (Net)

Almost All Local Workers

Mostly Local Workers

Equally Local and Outside

Workers
Outside/Mostly Outside
Workers (Net)

Mostly Outside Workers

Outside Workers

Sigma

HAR2_9 Suppose the federal government makes an investment in the region where you live. The investment will create jobs in the
how many of the jobs do you think would go to local workers from the area
versus workers from outside the area?

Total

1815

1880

791
42%

245
13%

547
29%

745
40%

343
18%

220
12%

123
7%

1880
100%

following industries. For each industry,

Automobile Manufacturing
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Almost All/Mostly Local
Workers (Net)

Almost All Local Workers
Mostly Local Workers
Equally Local and Outside

Workers
Outside/Mostly Outside
Workers (Net)

Mostly Outside Workers

Outside Workers

Sigma

HAR2_10 Suppose the federal government makes an investment in the region where you live. The investment will create jobs in the

Total

1815

1880

792
42%

273
15%

519
28%

726
39%

362
19%

245
13%

117
6%

1880
100%

following industries. For each industry, how many of the jobs do you think would go to local workers from the area
versus workers from outside the area?

Environmental Cleanup
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022

Table 219
HAR3 Sometimes people take a job for a short period of time before they have to find a new one. Other times people take a job
they will have until they retire. If someone took a job in one of the industries below, how short- or long-term do you
think the job would be?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Short-Term

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Coal Mining 1156
61%
Environmental Cleanup 1023
54%
0il and Gas 911
48%
Wind Energy 878
47%
Solar Energy 807
43%
Energy Efficiency (for 795
example: building 42%
insulation, electrical
equipment)
Automobile Manufacturing 733
39%
Trucking 716
38%
Computer Programming 637
34%
Health Care 540

29%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20,

2022

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Health Care

Computer Programming

Trucking

Automobile Manufacturing

Energy Efficiency (for
example: building
insulation, electrical
equipment)

Solar Energy

Wind Energy

0il and Gas

Environmental Cleanup

Coal Mining

Total

1815

1880

1340
71%

1243
66%

1164
62%

1147
61%

1085
58%

1073
57%

1002
53%

969
52%

858
46%

724
39%

HAR3 Sometimes people take a job for a short period of time before they have to find a new one.
If someone took a job in one of the industries below,

they will have until they retire.

think the job would be?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Long-Term

how short-

Other times people take a job

or long-term do you
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Short-Term 807
(Net) 43%
Very Short-Term 198
11%

Somewhat Short-Term 609
32%

Very/Somewhat Long-Term 1073
(Net) 57%
Somewhat Long-Term 747
40%

Very Long-Term 326
17%

Sigma 1880

100%

HAR3_1 Sometimes people take a job for a short period of time before they have to find a new one. Other times people take a job
If someone took a job in one of the industries below,

they will have until they retire.

think the job would be?

Solar Energy

how short- or long-term do you
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Short-Term 878
(Net) 47%
Very Short-Term 252
13%

Somewhat Short-Term 626
33%

Very/Somewhat Long-Term 1002
(Net) 53%
Somewhat Long-Term 695
37%

Very Long-Term 307
16%

Sigma 1880

100%

HAR3_2 Sometimes people take a job for a short period of time before they have to find a new one. Other times people take a job
If someone took a job in one of the industries below,

they will have until they retire.

think the job would be?

Wind Energy

how short- or long-term do you
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Short-Term 1156
(Net) 61%
Very Short-Term 455
24%

Somewhat Short-Term 701
37%

Very/Somewhat Long-Term 724
(Net) 39%
Somewhat Long-Term 536
29%

Very Long-Term 188
10%

Sigma 1880

100%

HAR3_3 Sometimes people take a job for a short period of time before they have to find a new one. Other times people take a job

they will have until they retire.

If someone took a job in one of the industries below,
think the job would be?

Coal Mining

how short- or long-term do you
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Short-Term 911
(Net) 48%
Very Short-Term 207
11%

Somewhat Short-Term 704
37%

Very/Somewhat Long-Term 969
(Net) 52%
Somewhat Long-Term 675
36%

Very Long-Term 295
16%

Sigma 1880

100%

HAR3_4 Sometimes people take a job for a short period of time before they have to find a new one. Other times people take a job

they will have until they retire.

If someone took a job in one of the industries below,
think the job would be?

0il and Gas

how short- or long-term do you
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Short-Term 540
(Net) 29%
Very Short-Term 145
8%

Somewhat Short-Term 395
21%

Very/Somewhat Long-Term 1340
(Net) 71%
Somewhat Long-Term 655
35%

Very Long-Term 686
36%

Sigma 1880

100%

HAR3_5 Sometimes people take a job for a short period of time before they have to find a new one. Other times people take a job
If someone took a job in one of the industries below,

they will have until they retire.

think the job would be?

Health Care

how short- or long-term do you
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Short-Term 716
(Net) 38%
Very Short-Term 162
9%

Somewhat Short-Term 555
29%

Very/Somewhat Long-Term 1164
(Net) 62%
Somewhat Long-Term 786
42%

Very Long-Term 378
20%

Sigma 1880

100%

HAR3_6 Sometimes people take a job for a short period of time before they have to find a new one. Other times people take a job
If someone took a job in one of the industries below,

they will have until they retire.

think the job would be?

Trucking

how short- or long-term do you
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Short-Term 637
(Net) 34%
Very Short-Term 170
9%

Somewhat Short-Term 467
25%

Very/Somewhat Long-Term 1243
(Net) 66%
Somewhat Long-Term 747
40%

Very Long-Term 496
26%

Sigma 1880

100%

HAR3_7 Sometimes people take a job for a short period of time before they have to find a new one. Other times people take a job
If someone took a job in one of the industries below,

they will have until they retire.

think the job would be?

Computer Programming

how short- or long-term do you
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Short-Term 795
(Net) 42%
Very Short-Term 168
9%

Somewhat Short-Term 627
33%

Very/Somewhat Long-Term 1085
(Net) 58%
Somewhat Long-Term 778
41%

Very Long-Term 307
16%

Sigma 1880

100%

HAR3_8 Sometimes people take a job for a short period of time before they have to find a new one. Other times people take a job

they will have until they retire. If someone took a job in one of the industries below, how short- or long-term do you

Energy Efficiency

think the job would be?

(for example: building insulation

electrical equipment)
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Short-Term 733
(Net) 39%
Very Short-Term 190
10%

Somewhat Short-Term 543
29%

Very/Somewhat Long-Term 1147
(Net) 61%
Somewhat Long-Term 762
41%

Very Long-Term 385
20%

Sigma 1880

100%

HAR3_9 Sometimes people take a job for a short period of time before they have to find a new one. Other times people take a job
If someone took a job in one of the industries below,

they will have until they retire.

think the job would be?

Automobile Manufacturing

how short- or long-term do you

Page 235

22 Jan 2022
Table 229



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Short-Term 1023
(Net) 54%
Very Short-Term 288
15%

Somewhat Short-Term 734
39%

Very/Somewhat Long-Term 858
(Net) 46%
Somewhat Long-Term 577
31%

Very Long-Term 281
15%

Sigma 1880

100%

HAR3_10 Sometimes people take a job for a short period of time before they have to find a new one. Other times people take a job

they will have until they retire.

If someone took a job in one of the industries below,
think the job would be?

Environmental Cleanup

how short- or long-term do you
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
White 1277

68%
Black or African American 234

12%
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish 239
origin 13%
Asian origin (includes 98
people of Asian Indian, 5%
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,
and Japanese origin)
Other 31

2%
Sigma 1880

100%

QRACE What is your race?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Employed full time 797
42%

Employed part time 168
9%

Self-employed full time 76
4%

Not employed, but looking 99
for work 5%
Not employed and not looking 43
for work 2%
Not employed, unable to work 93
due to a disability or 5%

illness

Retired 429
23%

Student 35
2%

Stay-at-home spouse or 79
partner 4%
Self-employed part time 61
3%

Sigma 1880

100%

Q410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Employed FT/PT

Total

Unweighted Base 804
Weighted Base 965
Public sector 364
38%

Private sector 479
50%

Not-for-profit 68
7%

Other 18
2%

Don't know 36
4%

Sigma 965

100%

D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following?

Page 239

22 Jan 2022
Table 233



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
I am a member of a labor 187
union 10%
Someone else in my household 136
is a member of a labor union 7%
Both me and another member 82
of my household are members 4%
of a labor union
No one in my household is a 1382
member of a labor union 73%
Decline to state 93
5%
Sigma 1880

100%

D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Less than high school 32
2%

Completed some high school 106
6%

High school graduate or 362
equivalent (e.g., GED) 19%
Job-specific training 71
programs after high school 4%
Completed some college, but 347
no degree 18%
Associate's degree 266
14%

College graduate (e.g., 354
B.A., A.B., B.S.) 19%
Completed some graduate 57
school, but no degree 3%
Completed graduate school 286
(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.) 15%
Sigma 1880

100%

Q2146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Married or civil union 905
48%

Single, never married 497
26%

Divorced 186
10%

Separated 61
3%

Widowed/Widower 103
5%

Living with partner 128
7%

Sigma 1880

100%

Q2135 What is your marital status?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
None 1086
58%

One 344
18%

Two 285
15%

Three 101
5%

Four or more 63
3%

Sigma 1880

100%

D9 How many children live in your household?

Page 243

22 Jan 2022
Table 237



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Liberal (Net) 416
22%

Strong liberal 225
12%

Lean liberal 191
10%

Moderate 690
37%

Conservative (Net) 774
41%

Lean conservative 380
20%

Strong conservative 395
21%

Sigma 1880

100%

M12 Which best describes your political ideology?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Fiscally liberal 370
20%

Fiscally conservative 979
52%

Do not lean one way or the 531
other 28%
Sigma 1880

100%

M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Socially liberal 503
27%

Socially conservative 840
45%

Do not lean one way or the 537
other 29%
Sigma 1880

100%

M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 241
S3 Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Yes 1535
82%

No 289
15%

I was not eligible 56
3%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 242
S3A Who did you vote for in the 2020 presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Joe Biden 760
40%

Donald Trump 837
45%

Third party 76
4%

Decline to answer 207
11%

Sigma 1880

100%



Page 249

Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 243
S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stance on the issues?

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1434
Weighted Base 1535
Likeability 369
24%

Their stance on the issues 1166
76%

Sigma 1535

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Evangelical Protestant 262
14%

Non-Evangelical Protestant 215
11%

Roman Catholic 459
24%

Mormon 34
2%

Other Christian 307
16%

Jewish 68
4%

Muslim 43
2%

Hindu 10
1%

Buddhist 21
1%

Atheist/Agnostic 179
9%

Other 284
15%

Sigma 1880

100%

D11 What is your religion?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Daily 117
6%

Weekly 423
22%

A few times per month 244
13%

Once a month 185
10%

Almost never 911
48%

Sigma 1880

100%

D12 How often do you attend religion services,

events,

or gatherings?

Page 251

22 Jan 2022
Table 245



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Very/Somewhat Important 1324
(Net) 70%
Very important 723
38%

Somewhat important 601
32%

Very/Somewhat Unimportant 556
(Net) 30%
Somewhat unimportant 250
13%

Very unimportant 306
16%

Sigma 1880

100%

D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 247
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Yes 685
36%

No 1195
64%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
A house that I/we own 1190
63%

An apartment or condominium 139
that I/we own 7%
Another type of home that I/ 61
we own 3%
A house that I/we rent or 188
lease 10%
An apartment or condominium 217
that I/we rent or lease 12%
Another type of home that I/ 34
we rent or lease 2%
None of these 51
3%

Sigma 1880

100%

Q2145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

I/We live in...
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 249
D16 Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Urban 547
29%

Suburban 889
47%

Rural 444
24%

Sigma 1880

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 250
D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Yes 1839
98%

No 41
2%

Sigma 1880

100%
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Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Jan 2022
Table 251
HOl Do you have health insurance?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Yes 1705
91%

No 175
9%

Sigma 1880

100%



Fielding Period: January 19 - 20, 2022
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1815
Weighted Base 1880
Less than $15,000 142
8%

$15,000 to $24,999 152
8%

$25,000 to $34,999 152
8%

$35,000 to $49,999 226
12%

$50,000 to $74,999 325
17%

$75,000 to $99,999 254
14%

$100,000 to $124,999 201
11%

$125,000 to $149,999 142
8%

$150,000 to $199,999 131
7%

$200,000 to $249,999 37
2%

$250,000 or more 46
2%

Decline to answer 73
4%

Sigma 1880

100%

Q2157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2020 household income before taxes?
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